502527899 10/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2573142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONNY SONDJAJA	05/10/2013
JANE BENITO	06/07/2012
GWEN TEH	06/07/2013
FRANK-OLAF MAEHLING	05/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVONIK OIL ADDITIVES GMBH
Street Address:	KIRSCHENALLEE
City:	DARMSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
A	Application Number:	14007589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 bpalmer@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	418249US99PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN PALMER
Signature:	/Brian Palmer/
	PATENT

502527899 REEL: 031380 FRAME: 0889

P \$40.00 14007589

Date:	10/10/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=418249USASSN#page1.tif source=418249USASSN#page2.tif source=418249USASSN#page3.tif source=418249USASSN#page4.tif source=418249USASSN#page5.tif source=418249USASSN#page6.tif source=418249USASSN#page7.tif source=418249USASSN#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031380 FRAME: 0890

Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Dr. Ronny SONDJAJA of:
	Landgraf-Georg-Str. 58, 64283 Darmstadt, Germany;
	Jane BENITO of:
	Block 660, 02-81 Choa Chu Kang Crescent, 680660 Singapore, Singapore;
	r
	Gwen TEH of:
	No. 23, Jalan Gambus 7, Taman Desawan, 41200 Klang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia and
	Dr. Frank-Olaf MÄHLING of:
	Richard-Wagner-Straße 55, 68165 Mannheim, Germany
	, respectively,
	in new and useful improvements in: A COMPOSITION TO IMPROVE OXIDATION STABILITY
OF FUEL OILS	
(Application No. 1	4/007,589 , filed <u>September 25, 2013</u>), and
WHEREAS,	Evonik Oil Additives GmbH

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>. <u>Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maicr & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	10.07 2013		Carly ar-	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Ronny SONDJAJA	
Date:				
	1	(Signature of Inventor)	Jane BENITO	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Gwen TEH	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Frank-Olaf MÄHLING	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES
AND RESIDENCE
ADDRESS OF
THE INVENTORS:

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Dr. Ronny SONDJAJA of:		
	Landgraf-Georg-Str. 58, 64283 Darr	nstadt, Germany;	
	Jane BENITO of:	-	
	Block 660, 02-81 Choa Chu Kang C	rescent, 680660 Singapore, Singap	oore;
	Gwen TEH of:		
	No. 23, Jalan Gambus 7, Taman Des	sawan, 41200 Klang, Selangor Dar	ul Ehsan, Malaysia and
	Dr. Frank-Olaf MÄHLING of:		
	Richard-Wagner-Straße 55, 68165 N	Mannheim, Germany	
			, respectively
have invented certa	in new and useful improvements in: _	A COMPOSITION TO IMPROVE	EOXIDATION STABILITY
OF FUEL OILS			
(Application No. 1	.4/007,589 ,	filed September 25, 2013), and
WHEREAS, I	Evonik Oil Additives GmbH		

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

INSERT TITLE OF

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Ronny SONDJAJA	
Date:	07 June 2013	Showing		
		(Signature of Inventor)	Jane BENITO	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Gwen TEH	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Frank-Olaf MÄHLING	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Dr. Ronny SONDJAJA of:		
	Landgraf-Georg-Str. 58, 64283 Darmstadt, Germany;		
	Jane BENITO of:		
	Block 660, 02-81 Choa Chu Kang Crescent, 680660 Singapore, Singapore;		
	Gwen TEH of:		
	No. 23, Jalan Gambus 7, Taman Desawan, 41200 Klang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia and		
	Dr. Frank-Olaf MÄHLING of:		
	Richard-Wagner-Straße 55, 68165 Mannheim, Germany		
-			
	, respectively,		
OF FUEL OILS	in new and useful improvements in: <u>A COMPOSITION TO IMPROVE OXIDATION STABILITY</u>		
(Application No. 14	1/007,589 , filed <u>September 25, 2013</u>), and		
WHEREAS, I	Evonik Oil Additives GmbH		

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Ronny SONDJAJA	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Jane BENITO	
Date:76/301	July ?	
, ,	(Signature of Inventor) Gwan TEH	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Frank-Olaf MÄHLING	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 WHEREAS I (WE) Dr. Ronny SONDIAIA of

Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:

" I I L I L I L I L I L I L I L I L I L	Dr. Rolliny Solvest of.
	Landgraf-Georg-Str. 58, 64283 Darmstadt, Germany;
	Jane BENITO of:
	Block 660, 02-81 Choa Chu Kang Crescent, 680660 Singapore, Singapore;
	Gwen TEH of:
	No. 23, Jalan Gambus 7, Taman Desawan, 41200 Klang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia and
	Dr. Frank-Olaf MÄHLING of:
	Richard-Wagner-Straße 55, 68165 Mannheim, Germany
	, respectively
have invented certa OF FUEL OILS	in new and useful improvements in: A COMPOSITION TO IMPROVE OXIDATION STABILITY
(Application No. 1	.4/007,589 , filed <u>September 25, 2013</u>), and
WHEREAS, I	Evonik Oil Additives GmbH

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all forcign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Ronny SONDJAJA
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Jane BENITO
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Gwen TEH
Date:	May 13, 2013	frank-	aly an
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Frank-Olaf MÄHLING

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

RECORDED: 10/10/2013

PATENT REEL: 031380 FRAME: 0898